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TUFS
Laguri Shri Yashbant Narayan Singh;Sardinha Shri Francisco;Venugopal Shri P.;Vishwanath Shri Adagur H

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the achievements made during the Eleventh Five Year Plan period in the Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme (TUFS) along with the funds allocated during the last three years, State-wise;

(b) whether the benefits of the TUFS is being given to the units that go for debt restructuring and if so, the details thereof;
(c) the names of the units which have been allocated funds under TUFS during the last three years, State-wise;
(d) whether the Government has achieved the target in allocation of funds under TUFS; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): During the 11th Five Year Plan, projects worth Rs. 194,895 crore were sanctioned under Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme (TUFS). State-wise releases of funds under the Scheme during the last three years are at Annexure-I.

(b): After debt restructuring, if an account becomes a non-performing asset (NPA), the interest reimbursement would not be available.
The interest reimbursement will be available from the date of coming out of the NPA category.

(c): Unit-wise allocation is not made under TUFS. State-wise details are enclosed.

(d) & (e): Restructured TUFS aimed to catalyze project investments of Rs. 46500 crore in the period 2011-12 with a subsidy allocation of Rs. 1972 crores. Against this investments of Rs. 27,000 crores have been catalyzed with a subsidy disbursal of Rs. 166 crore.
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